Fireside Chat Trivia Contest Terms and Conditions

NO PURCHASE OR PAYMENT NECESSARY. A PURCHASE OR PAYMENT OF ANY KIND WILL NOT INCREASE YOUR CHANCES OF WINNING. THE PROMOTION IS SUBJECT TO ALL APPLICABLE LAWS AND VOID WHERE PROHIBITED.

Sponsor of this Fireside Chat Trivia Contest ("Trivia Contest") is Snowflake Inc., 450 Concar Drive, San Mateo, CA, 94402, United States ("Sponsor").

By electing to participate in the Trivia Contest, you agree to be bound by these terms and conditions:

- 1. Register for the SNOWFLAKE Fireside Chat to take place on December 15, 2020 on or before 9:00 am PST. To participate in the Trivia Contest, you need to register and attend the Fireside Chat. Registrants must be over the age of majority in the country in which they reside. There is no fee or payment required for the Fireside Chat or the Trivia Contest. Registration for and the Fireside Chat and Trivia Contest is in English.
- 2. Each registrant to the Fireside Chat may elect to participate in the Trivia Contest, which will be held during the Fireside Chat. There will be three (3) winners of the Trivia Contest. The top three (3) winners of the Trivia Contest will each be awarded the following prize: The SimsTM 4 (with approximate retail value of \$49.99 USD) and The SimsTM 4 Snowy Escape Expansion Pack (with approximate retail value of \$39.99 USD).
- 3. The three (3) winners of the Trivia Contest will be determined on the basis of the number of correct answers each winner submitted to the Trivia Contest and the speed with which each of the answers were submitted, based on an automated tool used by Sponsor to make such determinations. If any of the winners cannot be contacted or elects not to receive the prize won, Sponsor shall award the prize to the next eligible participant in the Trivia Contest with the next highest score based on the same criteria. A prize award is not transferable or assignable to any other person or entity, has no cash value, and cannot be returned or substituted, except at the sole discretion of Sponsor.
- 4. The Trivia Contest is subject to all applicable country, state, and local laws and regulations. Each winner will be responsible for any levies, taxes or fees payable to any governmental authority arising from any prize awarded. Each winner also will be responsible for confirming that the prize awarded does not violate any laws of the country in which he/she resides, or any policies or procedures of his/her employer.
- 5. Prize winners will be notified on or about December 18, 2020 via email using the submitted email address used for Registration. The prizes will be sent within thirty (30) days of the determination of the prize winners.
- 6. Prize winners by participating in the Trivia Contest consent to have their names and city and state posted on the Snowflake website or in an email announcement, disclosing the prize winners of the Trivia Contest. This announcement will be made on or about December 18, 2020.

- 7. Sponsor is not responsible for any network failures, malfunctions or software, transmission problems, technical failures or other errors or malfunctions of any kind whether human, mechanical, electronic or otherwise that may occur in connection with the Trivia Contest. Sponsor reserves the right in its sole discretion to disqualify an entry if any entrant is found to be a) tampering or attempting to tamper with the operation of the Trivia Contest; b) using any robotic, macro, automatic programmed or like type of methods for participation; (c) otherwise violating these terms and conditions; or (d) engaging in unethical, inappropriate or disruptive action.
- 8. Each prize winner assumes any and all risks associated with receipt and use of any prize awarded, and expressly waives and releases any and all claims or causes of action against the Sponsor, its officers, employees, representatives and agents for any and all injury and damage of any nature whatsoever (whether existing or thereafter, whether direct, indirect, or consequential and whether foreseeable or not). Sponsor provides no warranty with respect to any prize awarded.
- 9. All issues and questions concerning the construction, validity, interpretation and enforceability of these Terms and Conditions, or the rights and obligations of Sponsor and entrants in connection with the Trivia Contest shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the substantive laws of the State of California without giving effect to any choice of law or conflict of law rules or provisions that would cause the application of any other state's law.
- 10. By participating in the Fireside Chat and Trivia Contest, you expressly agree to the collection and use of the personal information you submit, which is subject to Snowflake's Privacy Notice found at https://www.snowflake.com/privacy-policy/. You may elect to not receive any further emails at any time from Sponsor in accordance with its privacy policy, however, if you do so, you may not receive notifications regarding the Trivia Contest.